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129 CHAPTER

No. 360, A.] [Published May 18, 1955.
CHAPTER 115

AN ACT to renumber 151.04 (5) ; to amend 151.02 (7) (intro. par.) ; and
to create 151.04 (5) of the statutes, relating to licensing drug dealers
and increasing state revenues $250 annually.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 151.02 (7) (intro. par.) of the statutes is amended to
read:

151.02 (7) (intro. par.) The board, upon notice and hearing, may
suspend or revoke the registration of one guilty of felony or gross
immorality, or who is addicted to aleoholic liquors or narcotic drugs, or
addicted to the use of barbiturates to an extent affecting his fitness as a
pharmacist, or whose registration was secured by fraud or mistake or
who has been guilty of a violation of this chapter or of violations of any
of the rules or regulations of the board, or who has been guilty of acts of
unprofessional conduct as herein defined. No such revocation shall become
effective until 20 days after notice of the decision of the board has been
served upon the person accused. Decisions of the board under this section
shall be subject to review as provided in ch. 227 and in case the provisions
thereof are invoked by the accused within such 20-day period, such order
of revocation shall become effective only at such time as may be ordered
by the court. Unprofessional conduct means:

SECTION 2. 151.04 (5) of the statutes is renumbered 151.04 (6).
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SECTION 3. 151.04 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

151.04 (5) No person, firm or corporation shall engage in the sale
or distribution at wholesale of any of the drugs defined in s. 151.07 (1) (a)
to any of the classes of persons enumerated in s. 151.07 (8) without first
obtaining a license for such purpose from the state board of pharmacy.
The fee for such license shall be $10 per annum and a license shall expire
one year after the date of issuance. Such license or renewals thereof shall
be issued in the discretion of the board to responsible applicants of good
reputation.

Approved May 12, 1955.
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